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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at Production 
beginning 	during 	end 	four months 
of April 

	

	April 	of April 	ended April 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 
	

95 	 - 	 182 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 20,424 24,477 18,869 98,419 
N -type 	................... 20 - 19 - 

Butyl 	.................... 2,864 6,360 2,510 25,268 
Neoprene 	................. 93 - 65 - 

Other 	.................... 10,415 4.729 10.187 22.138 
Totals 	................. 33,816 35,566 31,650 145,825 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 405 1,491 278 5,718 

Total all rubber 34,316 37,057 32,110 151,543 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 188 - 310 - 

Synthetic rubber: 

	

S-type ...................24,198 	25,564 	25,862 	100,253 

	

N - type ................... 12 	- 	 10 	- 

	

Butyl ....................6,263 	6,122 	6,330 	25,623 

	

Neoprene ................. 80 	- 	 54 	- 

	

Other ....................5,763 	6.996 	6429 	26,704 

	

Totals .................36,316 	38,682 	38,385 	152,580 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	772 	1,127 	818 	3,492 

Total all rubber 	37,276 	39,809 	39,513 	156,072 

June 1965 	 Industry Division 
6322-602 

Rocu. DUUAMV.. .L1.C.. Queens Printer and controller of Stationery, Ottawa 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

I 
April 

On hand at 
Shipments 	

On hand at 

	

Con- 	(sales and 	
end beginning Receipts  

of month 	sumption 	other 	
of month 

disposals) 
thousands of pounds 

19 6 4r 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,995 	7,217 	7,702 	- 	7,510 

	

Latex ....................330 	426 	286 	85 	385 

	

Totals .................8,325 	7,643 	7,988 	85 	7,895 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5,760 12,823 13,102 124 5,357 

Latex 	........... 623 1,001 836 158 630 
N-type 	................... 198 174 140 14 218 
Stereo - Regular 909 1,814 1,697 19 1,007 
Butyl 	.................... 788 1,086 1,105 - 769 
Neoprene 	................. 843 1,000 910 1 932 
Other 	.................... 181 335 223 6 287 

Totals 	................. 9,302 18,233 18,013 322 9,200 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,732 3,562 4,067 (- 10) 2,237 

Total all rubber 	20,359 	29,438 	30,068 	397 	19,332 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................4,828 	8,749 	7,430 	6 	6,141 

	

Latex ....................483 	284 	249 	75 	443 

	

Totals .................5,311 	9,033 	7,679 	81 	6,584 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,426 12,625 12,735 48 5,268 

Latex 	........... 650 1,179 865 238 726 
N-type 	................... 246 115 121 13 227 
Stereo - Regular 908 1,876 1,855 10 919 
Butyl 	.................... 843 1,273 1,223 - 893 
Neoprene ................. 933 1,026 976 7 976 
Other 	.................... 185 126 104 - 207 

Totals ................. 9,191 18,220 17,879 316 9,216 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,826 	3,745 	3,580 	(- 18) 	3,009 

Total all rubber 	17,328 	30,998 	29,138 	379 	18,809 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

0 	 Four months ended April 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments 

during 	during 	
(sales and 

period 	period 	
other disposals) 
during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 29,377 28,983 67 
Latex 	.................... 1,283 1,044 240 

Totals 	................. 30,660 30,027 307 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 50,437 49,749 524 

Latex 	........... 3,511 2,876 630 
N-type 	................... 604 524 55 
Stereo - Regular 6,931 6,633 69 
Butyl 	.................... 4,501 4,410 5 
Neoprene 	................. 3,681 3,524 16 
Other 	.................... 629 474 21 

Totals 	................. 70,294 68,190 1,320 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 14,937 15,500 (- 42) 

Total all rubber 115,891 113,717 1,585 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 27,086 30,177 34 
Latex 	.................... 1 , 068  922 225 

Totals 	................. 28,154 31,099 259 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 50,558 49,474 325 

Latex 	........... 3,764 3,016 674 
N-type 	................... 544 511 39 
Stereo - Regular 6,953 7,293 47 
Butyl 	.................... 4,863 4,682 
Neoprene ................. 3,933 3,745 14 
Other 	.................... 397 357 23 

Totals ............... 71,012 69,078 1,122 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	14,060 	14,107 	(- 47) 

Total all rubber 	113,226 	114,284 	1,334 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and WLre and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,470 	43 	630 	1 	1,558 	7,702 

	

Latex .................... 8 	- 	25 	106 	147 	286 

	

Totals .................5,478 	43 	655 	107 	1,105 	7,988 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,859 246 516 - 	 2,481 13,102 

Latex 	........... 122 - 20 474 	220 836 
N-type 	................... 3 - - - 	 137 140 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,568 - 21 - 	 108 1,697 
Butyl 	................. 766 168 - - 	 171 1,105 
Neoprene .................. 50 260 8 1 	591 910 
Other 	.................... 155 - 6 - 	 62 223 

Totals ................. 12,523 674 571 475 	3,770 18,013 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,721 	2 	62 	- 	1,282 	4,067 

Total all rubber 	20,722 	719 	1,288 	582 	6,757 	30,06 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................5,346 	38 	584 	- 	1,462 	7,430 

	

Latex .....................4 	- 	18 	67 	160 	249 

	

Totals .................5,350 	38 	602 	67 	1,622 	7,679 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 9,846 262 454 	- 2,173 12,735 

Latex 	........... 133 - 13 	423 296 865 
N-type 	................... 2 - - 	 - 119 121 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,706 - 27 	3 119 1,855 
Butyl 	.................... 869 132 - 	 - 222 1,223 
Neoprene ................. 70 317 7 	- 582 976 
Other 	.................... 17 5 6 	- 76 104 

Totals ................. 12,643 716 507 	426 3,587 17,879 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,330 	5 	70 	- 	1,175 	3,580 

Total all rubber 	20,323 	759 	1,179 	493 	6,384 	29,138 

I 

I 

Revised figures. 

I 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Four months ended April 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

19 64' 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................21,222 	176 	2,238 	6 	5,341 	28,983 

	

Latex .................... 22 	4 	91 	398 	529 	1.044 

	

Totals .................21,244 	180 	2,329 	404 	5,870 	30,027 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 37,833 1,013 1,855 - 	 9,048 49,749 

Latex 	........... 498 - 74 1,531 	773 2,876 
N-type 	................... 7 - - - 	 517 524 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 6,182 - 90 - 	 361 6,633 
Butyl 	.................... 2,892 606 - - 	 910 4,410 
Neoprene 	................. 258 1,073 31 1 	2,161 3,524 
Other 	.................... 225 8 20 - 	 221 474 

Totals 	................. 47,895 2,702 2,070 1,532 	13,991 68,190 

RcLnmed rubber (all types) 	10,502 	12 	227 	- 	4,759 	15,500 

Total all rubber 79,641 2,894 	4,626 1,936 24,620 113,717 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 22,166 167 	2,213 15 5,616 30,177 
Latex 	.................... 17 - 	 87 274 544 922 

Totals 	................. 22183 167 	2,300 289 6,160 31.099 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 37,756 1,138 1,806 - 	 8,774 49,474 

Latex 	........... 469 - 65 1,432 	1,050 3,016 
N-type 	................... 9 5 - - 	 497 511 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 6,845 - 122 6 	320 7,293 
Butyl 	.................... 3,240 597 1 - 	 844 4,682 
Neoprene 	................. 208 1,267 26 - 	 2,244 3,745 
Other 	.................... 65 10 32 - 	 250 357 

Totals 	................. 48,592 3,017 2.052 1.438 	13.979 69,078 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	9,491 	24 	245 	- 	4,347 	14,107 

Total all rubber 	80,266 	3,208 	4,597 	1,727 	24,486 	114,284 

r Rvid tiures. 
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